DESIGN AND CONSTRUCTION VALUE FEE ASSESSMENT 

A. Design and Construction Value Fees.

1. Design plans for the Utility Relocations on FM 1515 Project have been completed and
Developer shall be assessed Five Percent (5%) of the total design cost and pay to the City
Five Thousand Three Hundred Eleven and 50/100 Dollars ($5,311.50) for the proportion
of the design costs attributable to the design of the Project and project manager  as shown
in in the (Opinion of Probable Cost) attached  hereto as Exhibit “C” (“Design Fee”).

2. The Developer shall be assessed and pay to the City the proportion of the costs attributable
to the construction of the Project One Hundred and Six Thousand Two Hundred Thirty
and 00/100 Dollars ($106,230.00),the “Construction Value fee”  as shown on Exhibit “C”.

3. To obtain the Construction Value Fee, Developer acknowledges a bid has been selected,
and contract awarded for the Utility Relocations on FM 1515 Project, the Construction
Value Fee is as shown on Exhibit “C”.